PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Clement CHAMPION	06/06/2011
Sebastien COMMUNAL	06/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STAUBLI FAVERGES	
Street Address:	Place Robert Staubli FAVERGES	
City:		
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	FR-74210	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
A	Application Number:	13183673

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-739-9888

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com

Correspondent Name: DOWELL & DOWELL P.C.

Address Line 1: 103 Oronoco St. Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17697

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ralph A. Dowell

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = 17697 as signment_0001 \# page 1.tif$

OP \$40.00 131

PATENT REEL: 026598 FRAME: 0299

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	CILLANDION CT	
	Insert Name(s) of Invento		CHAMPION Clément	
		(2)	COMMUNAL Sébastien_	
		(3)_		
		paid to ea	sideration of the sum of ten dollars ch of the undersigned, the receip d agrees to assign, and hereby does	(\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations t of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the assign, and set over to
	Insert Name of Assignees	1/	STAUBLI FAVERGES	
	Insert Address of Assignee	rs.	Place Robert Staubli	
			FR – 74210 FAVERGES / I	FRANCE
				tire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned es and possessions, in the invention known as
	Insert Identification of Inv Foreign Application Numi		priority FR10 55846 of July	19, 2010
	r өгеіди Аррисацыя <i></i>	for which t		a provisional application, or for which undersigned patent in the United States of America
	Insert Date of Signing of Application		on	
	Alternative Identification		U.S. Application Number_13/	183.673
	for Filed Applications		July 15, 201	1
		and each e		ign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
		said assign	ee all provisional and non-provisi	onal applications for patent and any original and
				anted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, d to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon,
		including th	e subject matter of any and all clain	ns which may be obtained in every such patent.
	ons thereof and also to ex	ecute separate assignr		plication and any continuing or divisional or reissue dications as the Assignee may deem necessary or
		nuation or division or		tion with any interference which may be declared ith the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining
	0 0		all affirmative acts which may be	necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
1	4) Each of the undersig			ves thereof any facts known to him or her respecting or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the
invention	•	root, and with upon re-	quest, out maiout superior to min c	in net, testify in any legal prosecutings regulating the
entire int	tates resulting from said ap	plication or any divisions that he or she has ful	n or divisions or continuing applica	f Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the tions thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed
and will i			firm of DOWELL & DOWELL	the power to insert on this assignment any further
identifica document	tion which may be necess			United States Patent Office for recordation of this
inure to the	· · ·		e heirs, executors, administrators, a successors and/or assigns of the A	and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall ssignee.
	In witness whereof, exe	cuted by each of the	undersigned on the date opposite	the name of the undersigned.
(1) Dat	e 06/06/11	Signature of Invento	411	CHAMPION Clément
(2) Dat	and die	Signature of Invento		COMMUNAL Sébastien
(3) Dat	e	Signature of Invento	r	
Date	08/08/M	Witness	951 (GTO	CCHEVY)
Date {	26/16/II	Witness	Kolling W. J	ULIEN)
Date	f (Witness		

RECORDED: 07/15/2011 REEL: 026598 FRAME: 0300

PATENT